

**HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA****MAIN CASE: CrI.A.No.1385 of 2025****PROCEEDING SHEET**

| <b>Sl. No</b> | <b>DATE</b> | <b>ORDER</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                 | <b>OFFICE NOTE</b> |
|---------------|-------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------|
| 04.           | 06.03.2026  | <p><b><u>KL,J &amp; BRMR,J</u></b></p> <p>At the request of learned Additional Public Prosecutor, list on 09.03.2026 immediately after fresh matters.</p> <p>Till then, interim bail granted to the petitioner/A1 vide order dated 06.02.2026 in I.A.No.2 of 2026 is extended till 10.03.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>KL,J</b></p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____<br/><b>BRMR,J</b></p> <p>Note: Issue cc today.<br/>By/kvs</p> |                    |

|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|
|  |  |  |  |
|--|--|--|--|